FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-15-2000



101515876

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type 9,14.00	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Russell L. Gillenwater	Month   Day   Year		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Eric Hoxworth	09/08/00		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Dell U.S.A., L.P.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) One Dell Way	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Round Rock City	Texas         78682-2244           State/Country         Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 d631239.1

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	214-651-5533
Name	David L. McCombs		
Address (line 1)	Haynes and Boone, LLP		
Address (line 2)	901 Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 3100		
Address (line 4)	Dallas, Texas 75202-3789		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ument # 2
Enter either the Pate 09/567,941  If this document is signed by the firs Patent Coop	ent Application Number(s)	latent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	ent Number(s)
<u>only</u>	if PC1 application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit	D	tional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 08-1394
Statement	nd Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement d	nu Jiunatui C		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

David L. McCombs

Name of Person Signing

Signature

J. //.00

PATENT

**REEL: 011233 FRAME: 0075** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

FAILNIS ONLI			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date			
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Philip Brisky	09/08/00	
Name (line 2)			
<u> </u>		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)		Formation But	
_		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached	
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3	City State/Country Zip Cod	le	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must	
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Piddi 555 (iiic 2)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number $\overline{ ext{(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa}}$		
P	atent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	per(s)	

PATENT REEL: 011233 FRAME: 0076

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

(1)	Russell L. Gillenwater	of Round Rock State of Texas;
(2)	Eric Hoxworth	of Cedar Park State of Texas;
(3)	Philip Brisky	of Machaca State of Texas;

have invented certain improvements in

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SEQUENCING AND PERFORMING VERY HIGH SPEED SOFTWARE DOWNLOADS CONCURRENT WITH SYSTEM TESTING IN AN AUTOMATED PRODUCTION ENVIRONMENT

and filed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1) May 10, 2000, Serial Number 09/567,941

WHEREAS, Dell Products L.P., a Texas Corporation having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, TX 78682-2244 (hereinafter called Dell), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Dell its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Dell its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Dell may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Dell.

Signed and sealed:

	<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
(1)	1708 Southeasters TR, Rand Bik	9/8/00	Russell L. Gillenwater
(1)	State of <u>Texas</u> ) County of <u>Williams</u>	) ss.:	Russell E. Gillettwater

- 1 -

On this 8th day of Sept.	معمر , 1999, before me personally came Ru	ussell L. Gillenwater, to me
	be the person described in and who execute	
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY	Jus R. Wishmone Can Signature of NOTARY	Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MARCH 5, 2001
☐ Personally Known	Ŋ Produced Identification in the form	n of Leanse
LOCATION		IGNATURE
(2) State of Texas County of williams	4 Ceden lak 9/8/2000 & E	ric Hoxworth
On this 8th day of Sept.	, 1999, before me personally came Er son described in and who executed the foreg	going assignment, and acknowledged  TESS E. WESTMORELAND  Notary Public, State of Texas  My Commission Expires  MARCH 5, 2001
☐ Personally Known	☑ Produced Identification in the form	m of <u>license</u>
LOCATION	2/1/	IGNATURE
(3) State of Texas County of Hays	P Sss	chilip Brisky
On this 8th day of Sept and known to me to be the person destinat the execution of the same was a first	cribed in and who executed the foregoing as	TESS E. WESTMORELAND
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY	It Wistmillen SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	My Commission Expires MARCH 5, 2001
☐ Personally Known	Produced Identification in the form	m of har

d-807884.3

**RECORDED: 09/14/2000**